
 

Devdaha Municipality  
Office of the Municipal Executive 

Devdaha, Kerwani, Rupandehi 
Province No. 5 

Invitation for BID 
 

First Date of Publication: 14th Jan 2020 (2076/09/29) 
1. As per the approved annual procurement plan of Devdaha Municipality office(DMO), Devdaha Municipality 

office(DMO) intends to apply the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract for Procurement of Supply and 
Delivery of Medicine and Supporting Surgical and Medical Devices. Bid is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders and have 
the option of only E-bidding. 

2. Devdaha Municipality office(DMO) invites sealed Bid from eligible bidders for Supply and Delivery of Medicine and 
Supporting Surgical and Medical Devices under National Competitive Bid Single Stage Single Envelope Bidding 
Procedure. 

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at Devdaha Municipality office(DMO),Rupandehi. Phone No: 071-
577303 and email address:devdahamun@gmail.com,OR  may visit PPMO's web site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

4. Bidders may download the Bid documents for e-submission from PPMO's web site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 
Bidders submitting their Bid electronically should deposit the cost of Bid document NRs. 3000.00 in the Sanchit Kos 
account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder 
at the time of electronic submission of the bids. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding documents and Bid Security in Bank: 
Name of Bank : NIC ASIA Bank,Butwal Branch, Rupandehi. 
Name of Office: Devdaha Municipality office., Rupandehi. 

Account No.: 1541499174524001 (Sanchit Kos Khata) 

                                           15CA051276652401 (Dharauti Khata) 
5. Pre-Bid Meeting Shall not be held. 
6. Bid must be valid for a period of 90 days after Bid opening and must be accompanied by minimum bid security, amount 

listed below, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond Bid validity period. The bid security issued by "A" class 
commercial banks shall only be accepted. 

7. Bid must be submitted electronically through E-procurement section of PPMO's web site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 
as specified in the Instruction to Bidders on or before 12:00 noon  13th Feb 2020 (2076/11/01).  

8. Bid will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 hrs on 13th Feb 2020 
(2076/11/01) at Devdaha Municipality office, Rupandehi. 

9. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on  a government holiday then the next working day shall be 
considered as the last day. In such case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the 
original bid submission deadline. 

10. The name and identification of the contract is as follows: 
Contract 
Identification No. 

Description of work                                    Location Estimated Cost With 
VAT  (NRs.) 

Bid Security 
Amount      (NRs.) 

MUN-MDCN-
08-076-077 

Supply and Delivery of Medicine 
and Supporting Surgical and 
Medical Devices. 

Devdaha 
Municipality 
office 

 

2666089.43 

 

      67,000.00 

                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                  Chief Administrative Officer                                                                                                              


